Durgapur Women's College Durgapur – 713209

Activities of Alumni Association

Alumni Association has been informally established by few former students of this college with a mission to be involved with different activities of their own college as they have a deep passion for their institute.

They started to organise regular meeting with the passed out students who are working in this college as teachers in various capacities and tried to expand their group activities-social and cultural. Finally, the Alumni Association has been registered officially on 8th August 2022. Since last two years they are organising different social activities in this college. One representative from the Alumni Association has been accommodated as a member in the IQAC.

They are till now have not been able to provide any financial support to the college but by involving themselves in the cultural programme or any health related programmes of the college surely they are becoming part of the development activities of the institution.

The structure of the Executive Committee of the Alumni association is as follows:

	Name	Designation
1.	Smt. Rina Kar Poddar	President
	Smt. Paromita Ghosh	Vice-President
	Smt. Manisha Banerjee	Secretary
	Smt. Rumpa Sinha	Treasurer
	Smt. Mandira Pal Chaudhury	Cultural Secretary
	Smt. Banani Roy	Member
	Smt. Sulata Das	Member
		Member
	Smt. Shatabdi Mukherjee	Member
9.	Rasmoni Saha	1.14: 2022 2

Some programs organized by the Alumni Association held in 2022-23 in the college-

- 1. Health check up camp- 05/09/2022
- 2. Teachers' Day Celebration- 05/09/2022
- 3. Blood Donation Camp- 06/09/2022
- 4. Reunion-22/01/2023

Aulal ch. Sen

Teacher-In-Citarge

Durgapur Women's Corege

Co-ordinator
IQAC
Durgapur Women's College
Durgapur-713209



Photographs of various programmes organised by the Alumni Association.



Certificate of Registration of Societies WEST BENGAL ACT XXVI of 1961

No. S0029142 of 2022-2023

I here by certify that DURGAPUR WOMENS COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION has this day been registered under the West Bengal Societies Registration Act, 1961.

Given under my hand at Paschim Bardhaman this 8th day of August Two Thousand and Twenty Two.



Joint Registrar of Firms, Societies & Non-Trading Corporations Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

ACJP-A 1076-2003-04-1,10,000

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the Verification of Digitally Signed Document link and keying in the Unique Number: 0104212291000227.

Durgapur Women's College Internal Quality Assurance Cell

A meeting of IQAC of Durgapur Women's College with Alumni Association is held on 23.08.2021 at 2 pm. The meeting is chaired by the TIC. The following decisions/resolutions are taken in the meeting.

The T-I-C and the Coordinator cordially welcome all members of the Alumni Association.

i) Smt. Manisha Banerjee, the Secretary of the Alumni Association informs that the association has been registered by the Society Registration Act, Govt. of West Bengal. She put the list of Executive Committee Members of the Association as listed below.

Name	Designation
Smt. Rina Kar Poddar	I resident
Smt. Paromita Ghosh	Vice-President
Smt. Manisha Banerjee	Secretary
Smt. Rumpa Sinha	Treasurer
Smt. Mandira Pal Chaudhury	Cultural Secretary
Smt. Banani Roy	Member
Smt. Sulata Das	Member
Smt. Shatabdi Mukherjee	Member
Rasmoni Saha	Member
	Smt. Rina Kar Poddar Smt. Paromita Ghosh Smt. Manisha Banerjee Smt. Rumpa Sinha Smt. Mandira Pal Chaudhury Smt. Banani Roy Smt. Sulata Das Smt. Shatabdi Mukherjee

- ii) It is decided that the Alumni Association will join the Teachers' Day Programme in the college on 5th September. The members of the Association will perform various cultural events on this day.
- iii) It is decided that the Association will organise a Health Check up Camp in the college on 5th September for students and staff of the college.
- iv) It is decided that the Association will organise a Blood Donation Camp in Association with the Durgapur Sub Divisional Hospital. Members of the Association request all to donate blood voluntarily on that day.
- v) It is decided that a seminar on Cyber Crime will b: organised in the college on 10th September. Alumni Association in association with Asarsol Cyber Crime Cell and Domestic Violence Cell will conduct the programme.
- vi) It is decided that the Alumni Association will organise the next Reunion on 15th January, 2023 in the college.
- vii) It is also decided that Women's Day will be celebrated in the college on 8th March, 2023.

T-I-C & Chairperson, IQAC

Teacher-In-Charge >
Durgapur Women's College

Sulal ch. Sen Coordinator, IQAC

Co-ordinator IQAC Durgapur Women's College Durgapur-713209